



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 15581 of 2025

Ankit Prajapati Alias Aniket

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Santosh Kumar Kesarwani, Ram
Sajiwan Prajapati, Surjeet Singh Patel
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 67

HON'BLE SAMEER JAIN, J.

1. Supplementary affidavit filed by applicant is taken on record.
2. This is second bail application filed on behalf of the applicant.
3. Sri Ram Sajiwan Prajapati, learned counsel for the applicant and Sri Rajeev Dhar Dwivedi, learned AGA, for the State, are present.
4. At the request of the learned counsel for the applicant, the case is passed over.
5. List this case again in the week commencing 02.2.2026 in the category of daily cause list.

(Sameer Jain,J.)

January 9, 2026

SKM